6-25-98		Docket No.:	/1493-394
FORM PTO-1L-35 (Modified) (Rev. 6-C-3)	7-15-1998	τu	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrigh: 1996-97 LegalStar P084/REV02			r atent and tradema
rab setungs 🗭 🗭 🔶 🔻		▼	<b>v v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1	00764814	ittached origina	l documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receivin	g party(ies):
CLIFFORD DEAN READ	Name: No	ne: Northern Telecom Limited	
	Address: 1	P.O. Box 6123, Stati	ion A
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🛛 No		233
	agan - Ianaca - Ian - Ig , Ig g		p
3. Nature of conveyance:	di sisa kadata da shar a		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	-		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of I	Name City: Mont	real	State/Prov.: Quebe
Other	Country: C	anada	ZIP: H3C 3J5
Execution Date: June 17, 1998			
		(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
	B. Pa al numbers 🔲 Yes 🕻		
	al numbers 🔲 Yes (	X No	and patents involved:
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	al numbers	외 No er of applications a	
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hugh O'Gorman</u>	al numbers	⊠ No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hugh O'Gorman</u>	al numbers ICE 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose	⊠ No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh O'Gorman 7/0579991000000000000000000000000000000000	al numbers ICE 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose credited	☑ No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess or d or debited to depo	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be osit account
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hugh O'Gorman</u>	al numbers ICE 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose credited	☑ No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess or d or debited to depo	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh O'Gorman 7/0579991000000000000000000000000000000000	al numbers ICE 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose credited ), Authori	☑ No er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess or d or debited to depo	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be osit account
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh O'Gorman 7/0579991000000000000000000000000000000000	al numbers ice 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose crediter 0. Authori 8. Deposit acc ntario	INo er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41) ed - Any excess or d or debited to depo zed to be charged	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be osit account
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh O'Gorman 7/05/7996*Unition No00002655********************************	al numbers ICE 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose credited 0. Authori 8. Deposit acc	INo er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41) ed - Any excess or d or debited to depo zed to be charged	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be osit account
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh O'Gorman Nonocolicit Processor Provident Nonocolicit Processor Provident Nonocolicit Processor Provident Street, Suite 900	al numbers ice 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 2. Enclose credited 0. Authori 8. Deposit acc 19-2550	INo er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41) ed - Any excess or d or debited to depo zed to be charged	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be osit account
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh O'Gorman 7/05/7996*Unition No00002655********************************	al numbers ICE 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose crediter 0. Authori 8. Deposit acc ntario	INo er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41) ed - Any excess or d or debited to depo zed to be charged	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be osit account
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh O'Gorman 7/0579910100000000000000000000000000000000	al numbers Yes ( ACCE 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 7. Total fee (3 2. Enclose credited 0. Authori 8. Deposit acc 19-2550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	INo er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess or d or debited to depo zed to be charged count number:	\$ <b>40.00</b> insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh O'Gorman 7/05799istunting No000261119909999 82 FDGBtess: Smart & Biggar, P.4. 10 52999, Station I 55 Metcalfe Street, Suite 900 City: Ottawa State/Prov.: On Country: Canada ZIP: K1P 5Y6 9. Statement and signature.	al numbers Yes ( ACCE 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 7. Total fee (3 2. Enclose credited 0. Authori 8. Deposit acc 19-2550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	INo er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess or d or debited to depo zed to be charged count number:	\$ <b>40.00</b> insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CLIFFORD DEAN READ, a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 78 Hobin Street, Stittsville, Ontario K2S 1G8, Canada, have invented certain improvements in

## POWER SUPPLY AND BATTERY HOUSING

for which an application for a patent for such invention is to be filed in the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec H3C 3J5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said CLIFFORD DEAN READ, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, as fully described and claimed in the application executed by me concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The assignor further undertakes and agrees to execute such documents as may be necessary and proper to enable the assignee to obtain and maintain patent protection for the said invention in any country.

The parties hereto have required that this document be drawn up solely in the English language. Les parties aux présentes ont demandé que le présent document soit rédigé seulement en anglais.

EXECUTED at Stitteville Ontario this 17th day of June\_, 1998.

CLIFFORD DEAN READ

WITNESS: